RESOLUTION No. <04983

Adopted on FEB 24 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

. PDB:clh
2/17/72

CC-1265-8 (REV. 1-72}

That Change Order No. 2, dated January 6, 1972,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. 739114 , issued in connection
with the contract between The City of San Diego and
C. E. Wylie Construction Company for the construction
of Lower Otay Filtration Plant, Phase I, said contract
having been filed as Document No. 734194 in the office
of the City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved;
and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an
extension of time of 75 days, extending the completion
date to February 7, 1972, be and the same are hereby
approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

sy L AV Ang

Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

1
:

i A WO DALY



frnintrt XTI

Tt o €

ea e e b o it

ek St o it s, B P < 5

hrmnn oo ik Pk

ﬂ‘ ~
S

;
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on FEB.24 1972 ,
by the following vote: t
Councilmen Yea7 Nays Excused Absent ;
Gil Johnson / i
. o Maureen F, O’Connor
{~ & % HenryL.Landt i
s ey i
e = - Leon L. Williams ;

'::‘:ff." o « Floyd L. Morrow

Rt
= € :
5224 4wy Bob Martinet
N T ) .
- P Allen Hitch
e - &
5 &~ % Jim Bates
€3 cry [z

Mayor Pete Wilson

OOoOo0o0oooon
oogoooooaa
DoxKuboooo

Slalelalal

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71})

L

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

) L M cttnd  veuy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

Number 204983 Adopted FEB 2 4 1972
Yy,

[

Ty b
. o
. ~ y ' ¥

L et o

.

e

i AL IS B

B R st e



